basin connections. 
50 Lin. Ft. 10-inch Vitrified sewer 

basin connections. 
1 24" x 12" Y-branch, 
1 20" x 12" Y-branch. 
1 12" x 12" Y-branch. 
The time allowed for completing the above 

work will be ten (10) workin¢ days. 
The amount of security required will be Four 

Hundred Twenty-five ($425.00) Dollars. 
NO. 3: FOR CONSTRUCTING PARK IN-

LET BASIN ON THE SOUTHERLY INTER. 
SECTION OF FAIRVIEW AVENUE AND 
BAYSIDE PLACE. FIFTH WARD, BOROUGH 
OF QUEENS. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is as 
follows: 

I Park inlet basin complete.